

TOWN OF EAST KINGSTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE

PLANNING BOARD

You are hereby notified the East Kingston Planning Board will hold a public hearing on the following application on Thursday, May 18, 2023 beginning at 7:00pm at the Pound School, 41 Depot Rd, East Kingston, NH:

• Carter Family Irrevocable Trust 2-Lot Subdivision Proposal

Public hearing to subdivide a 51.69-acre parcel located at 68 South Road, MBL# 13-02-01, into two parcels with the newly created parcel measuring 2.88 acres thereby reducing the parent parcel to 48.81 acres.

Members of the public are welcome to attend. The application is available for public inspection during normal business hours at the East Kingston Town Offices located at 24 Depot Road, East Kingston, NH 03827. The proposed plan is posted to the online public hearing notice posting and can be viewed at www.eknh.org/planning-board.

Josh Bath, Chair Tim Allen, Vice Chair East Kingston Planning Board